1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA	
2 3 4	MEI-GSR HOLDINGS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, d/b/a GRAND SIERRA RESORT,	Supreme Court No. 70319 District Court Case No. CV13-01 Edectronically Filed
5	Appellant, vs.	Feb 15 2018 08:26 a.m. Elizabeth A. Brown
6	PEPPERMILL CASINOS, INC., a Nevada corporation, d/b/a/ PEPPERMILL	Clerk of Supreme Court
7	CASINO,	
8	Defendants.	
9		
10	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF CO-COUNSEL	
11	COMES NOW, Scott L. Hernandez, Esq., of the law firm of Robison, Sharp,	
12	Sullivan & Brust, pursuant to Nevada Supreme Court Rule 46, and hereby gives	
13	notice of his withdrawal only as co-counsel of record for Defendant, Peppermill	
14	Casinos, Inc., a Nevada corporation, d/b/a/ Peppermill Casino, as a result of	
15	accepting an employment position outside of the law firm of Robison, Sharp,	
16	Sullivan & Brust. The Defendant is still represented by Kent R. Robison, Esq., and	
17	the law firm of Robison, Sharp, Sullivan & Brust.	
18 19	DATED this day of February, 2018.	
20	ROBI	SON, SHARP, SULLIVAN & BRUST
21	71 Wa	SON, SHARP, SULLIVAN & BRUST fessional Corporation ashington Street Nevada 89503
22	Reno,	Nevada 89303
23		
24	KENT	TR. ROBISON
25	THER	T.E. HERNANDEZ ESE M. SHANKS
26	Peppe	neys for Respondent rmill Casinos, Inc., Peppermill Casino
27		оррогии Сазию
28		

Robison, Sharp, Sullivan & Brust 71 Washington St. Reno, NV 89503 (775) 329-3151

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of Robison, Sharp, Sullivan & Brust, and pursuant to NRAP 5(b)(2)(D) and N.E.F.C.R. 7, I caused the **NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF CO-COUNSEL** to be filed electronically with the Clerk of the Nevada Supreme Court. Pursuant to N.E.F.C.R. 9, notice of an electronically filed document by the Court "shall be considered as valid and effective service of the document" on the below listed persons who are registered users.

H. STAN JOHNSON, ESQ.
CHRIS DAVIS, ESQ.
Cohen Johnson Parker Edwards, LLC
255 E. Warm Springs Road, Suite 100
Las Vegas, NV 89119
Email: sjohnson@cohenjohnson.com
cdavis@cohenjohnson.com
Attorneys for Appellant

DATED: This \(\frac{141}{2} \) day of February, 2018.

V. JAYNE FERRETTO

Employee of Robison, Sharp, Sullivan & Brust